Sensors or Transducer
1 General
BA、BM、BD Series transducer is a kind of device which can isolate and transmit
electric parameters such as current、 voltage、 frequency、power、power factor or
temperature、resistance and so on non-electrical parameters，into linear DC analog signal
or digital signal. They can directly connect with the pointer table, digital meters, also can
connected with automatic control devices (eg PLC), a variety of A / D converter, and the
computer system.

BD-F
BD-4EA
6 Ordering example
Model：BA10-AI/I
Technical Requirements： input current AC 0-50A； output DC 4-20mA； through-hole
sizeφ10mm；accuracy class 0.5.
Communication protocol：No
Power supply：DC24V
Model：BM-AI/IS
Technical Requirements：input current AC 0-5A；output DC 4-20mA；two wire；accuracy
class 0.5.
Communication protocol：No
Power supply：DC24V
Model：BD-AI
Technical Requirements：input :AC 0-5A;output :DC 4-20mA；0.5 class.
Communication protocol：No
Power supply：AC/DC220V
7 Communication protocol
Use modbus function codes 03 (03H), 04 (04H) to access all the content address table,
use the function codes 06 (06H) can write a single register data, use function code 16
(10H) writable register continuous data table the data address to decimal format, an
address on behalf of a Word data.
Use the Modbus function code 03 (03H), 04 (04H) can access the address of all in the
table of contents, the use of function code 06 (06H) can be used to write a single register
data, function code 16 (10H) can be written for the register data, the data in the table
address is the decimal format, 1 generation of Table 1. WORD data.
Data address Data Content Data type Remark R/W
0 Retain Unsigned int R
1 The current
display value
Unsigned int with address 2 to be
actual value
R
2
The current
display decimal
place value
Unsigned int 0-4 R/W
3-4
Show the value
of floating point
data
float
This data contains a
decimal point display,
and address with the
address of 1 decimal
point 2 is composed of
the same data.
R
5-6 Frequency Unsigned long
This data is fixed with 2
decimal numbers, such
as 5000 said that the
frequency of 50.00Hz.
R
7-12 Retain R
13
Address Unsigned int
1-32 by the actual code
set R
14 Baud rate Unsigned int
0=4800 1=9600
2=19200 3=38400 By
the actual code set.
R
15 Transmission
type
Unsigned int